

Sioux Chief and Zurn Announce Settlement and Dismissal of Lawsuit

KANSAS CITY, MO, December, 2018 -- Sioux Chief, Zurn and Rexnord have amicably settled the litigation and related proceedings regarding the Sioux Chief patents, FinishLine drains, and the accused Zurn EZ1 products. The matter has been dismissed.



More About Sioux Chief:

Since 1957, Sioux Chief has manufactured innovative plumbing products. Sioux Chief is a leader in providing rough plumbing solutions for residential, commercial, and industrial applications. Sioux Chief's comprehensive product line is sold to qualified wholesale distributors and retailers worldwide. The company is headquartered in Kansas City, Missouri.

Contact Information:

14940 Thunderbird Road Kansas City, M0 64147 1-800-821-3944 http://www.siouxchief.com